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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    Vibrio parahaemolyticus Subcommittee Members 
 

FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director  
 
DATE:  December 18, 2003 
 
RE:  2004-2005 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chairman 
to the Vibrio parahaemolyticus Subcommittee.  Paul Comar will serve as Committee Chairman.  
A meeting of the Vp Subcommittee will be scheduled in conjunction with the Vibrio 
Management Committee Meeting and the Executive Board Meeting that will be held in Orlando, 
Florida during March 10-12, 2004 (details to be furnished at a later date).  
 
The Vp Subcommittee is assigned the following tasks for 2004-2005: 
 

• Identify and evaluate alternate control that would address sporadic cases of Vp.  Develop 
recommendations for the 2005 Biennial Meeting. 

• Finalize the prioritized list of research needs. 
• Continue efforts to enhance the CDC report form to include additional epidemiological 

and environmental information.  Include harvest location and date of harvest 
• Provide clarification to the instructions for data collection. 
• Complete the 2002 data summary table. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this subcommittee, please contact us at  
803-788-7559 or issc@issc.org.  Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and  
we look forward to working with you. 
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2004-2005 Vp Subcommittee Roster 
 

Chair:   Comar, Paul  (NOAA) paul.comar@noaa.gov

Members:   

 Brohawn, Kathy kbrohawn@mde.state.md.us

 Collette, Bob bcollette@nfi.org

 Connell, Bob rconnell@dep.state.nj.us

 Downey, Robin pcsga@pcsga.org

 Ruple, Angela  (NOAA) angela.ruple@noaa.gov

 Hastback, Bill wghasba@gw.dec.state.ny.us

 Heil, David heild@doacs.state.fl.us

 Hickey, Mike michael.hickey@state.ma.us

 Howell, Lori lahowell@spinneycreek.com

 Kraemer, Don  (FDA) dkraemer@cfsan.fda.gov

 Kramer, Bill  (EPA) kramer.bill@epamail.epa.gov

 Leonard, Dan clams@sunline.net

 Nelson, Chris cnelson@bonsecourfisheries.com

 Schallie, Klaus schalliek@inspection.gc.ca

 Wiles, Kirk (Vice Chair) kirk.wiles@tdh.state.tx.us
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